

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>08.09.2021</u>		WPSB No. 394 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble Raghvendra Singh Chauhan, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. A.S. Rawat, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Sandeep Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Pradeep Joshi, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State appears on behalf of respondent No. 1. Issue <i>dasti</i> notice to respondent Nos. 2 to 245. Rule made returnable within four weeks. List this case after four weeks. The respondents are directed to maintain <i>status quo</i>, as of today. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.)(Raghvendra Singh Chauhan, C.J.) 08.09.2021 08.09.2021 Negi