

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSB No.394 of 2021 <u>Shri Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u> <u>Shri Ramesh Chandra Khulbe, J.</u> Mr. A.S. Rawat, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Sandeep Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Pradeep Joshi, learned S.C. for the State. Mr. Shiv Pande, learned counsel for respondent no.54. No counter affidavit has been filed despite service of notice on the respondents. Let the respondents file their respective counter affidavit(s) positively within the next six weeks. Rejoinder be filed before the next date. List on 30.11.2022. Interim order dated 8.9.2021 shall continue to operate till the next date of listing. (R.C. Khulbe, J.) (Vipin Sanghi, C.J.) 03.08.2022 SS