

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			IA No. 3 of 2022 (Delay Condonation Application in counter affidavit) IA No. 4 of 2022 (Stay Vacation Application) IA No. 5 of 2022 (Delay Condonation Application in counter affidavit) IA No. 6 of 2022 (Miscellaneous Application with rejoinder affidavit) IA No. 7 of 2022 (Miscellaneous Application with rejoinder affidavit) IA No. 8 of 2023 (Stay Vacation Application with counter affidavit) In WPSB No.394 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Sandeep Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned C.S.C. with Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel and Mr. Gajendra Tripathi, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent no.1. 3. Mr. Arvind Vashisth, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Vivek Pathak, learned counsel for respondent nos.43, 48, 51&55. 4. Mr. Rajendra Dobhal, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Shubhand Dobhal, learned counsel for respondent no.6. 5. This writ petition is listed with various pending applications, out of which, IA Nos.4 and 5 of 2022 are reported to be defective because of the lack of supply of English translation. The said defect as pointed out by the Registry would stand overruled.

			6. IA No.3 of 2022 filed by respondent nos.67 and 74 alongwith the delay condonation application in counter affidavit. The delay would stand condoned and the counter affidavit is taken on record. 7. Similarly, the Stay Vacation Application and the counter affidavit filed by respondent no.1 through IA Nos. 4 and 5 of 2022, would too stand allowed and taken on record. 8. IA Nos. 6 and 7 of 2022 filed by the petitioners with the rejoinder affidavit to the counters of above respondents would stand allowed. Rejoinder affidavit is taken on record. 9. IA No.8 of 2023 filed by respondent no.6 alongwith stay vacation application with counter affidavit would stand allowed. Counter affidavit is taken on record. 10. As prayed for, list this writ petition next week for hearing at admission stage. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 02.11.2023 PN
--	--	--	--