

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|--------|------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|        |      |                                                                                                  | <p>WPSB No.394 of 2021</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. A.S. Rawat, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Sandeep Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned C.S.C. assisted by Mr. Gajendra Tripathi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Rajendra Dobhal, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Shubhang Dobhal, learned counsel for respondent no.6.</p> <p>Mr. Aman Rab and Mr. Shiv Pande, learned counsel for respondent nos.67 &amp; 74.</p> <p>The controversy in this writ-petition emanates from the judgment of 27.08.2021, as it was passed by the Uttarakhand Public Services Tribunal pertaining to seniority list qua the petitioners and the respondents.</p> <p>There are as many as 245 respondents, who have been chosen to be impleaded as respondents in the writ-petition, who may be affected by any order which may be passed in the writ-petition.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners contends that he has served the respondents through the department, but that may not be a permissible mode of service under law.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to effect service on respondent nos.2 to 245 by way of a publication in the two daily newspapers of wide circulation in the State.</p> |

|  |  |  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|--|--|--|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|  |  |  | <p>List as soon as the affidavit of service is filed by the petitioners.</p> <p>Interim order, if any, would continue to operate till the next date of listing.</p> <p><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)      (Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</b><br/>09.11.2023</p> <p>ss</p> |
|--|--|--|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|