

| SL.<br>No | Date | Office Notes,<br>reports,<br>orders or<br>proceedings<br>or directions<br>and<br>Registrar's<br>order with<br>Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|-----------|------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|           |      |                                                                                                                          | <p>WPSB No.394 of 2021<br/> <u>HON'BLE G. NARENDAR, C.J.</u><br/> <u>HON'BLE ASHISH NAITHANI, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. A.S. Rawat, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Sandeep Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned Chief Standing Counsel, alongwith Mr. Gajendra Tripathi, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent no.1.</p> <p>3. Mr. Rajendra Dobhal, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Subhang Dobhal, learned counsel for respondent no.6.</p> <p>3. Mr. Arvind Vashistha, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Pankaj Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for respondent nos.43, 48, 51 &amp; 55.</p> <p>4. List on 10.07.2025.</p> <p>(ASHISH NAITHANI, J.) (G. NARENDAR, C.J.)</p> <p>19.06.2025</p> <p>Arti</p> |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|