

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSB No. 394 of 2021 <u>HON'BLE G. NARENDAR, C.J.</u> <u>HON'BLE ASHISH NAITHANI, J.</u> - Mr. A.S. Rawat, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Sandeep Tiwari and Mr. Gaurav Paliwal, learned counsel for the petitioners. - Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned Chief Standing Counsel with Mr. Gajendra Tripathi, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. - Mr. Rajendra Dobhal, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Shubhang Dobhal, learned counsel for respondent no. 6. - Mr. Arvind Vashistha, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Pankaj Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for respondent nos. 43, 48, 51 and 55. - Mr. Aman Rab, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 45, 49, 54, 59, 60, 62, 65, 67 and 74 through video conferencing. - Arguments heard. Judgment reserved. - Learned counsel for the parties shall submit their written submissions within ten days. (ASHISH NAITHANI, J.) (G. NARENDAR, C.J.) 05.08.2025 Nitesh/SB