

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	04.05.2026		WPSB No. 394 of 2021 Lalit Mohan Arya --Petitioner Versus State Of Uttarakhand --Respondent <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> 1. Mr. A.S. Rawat, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Sandeep Tiwari and Mr. Gaurav Paliwal, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. B.S. Parihar, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel with Mr. Gajendra Tripathi, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Mr. Rajendra Dobhal, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Shubhang Dobhal, learned counsel for respondent no. 6. 4. Mr. Arvind Vashistha, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Pankaj Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for respondent nos. 43, 48, 51 and 55. 5. Mr. Aman Rab, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 45, 49, 54, 59, 60, 62, 65, 67 and 74. <u>Delay Condonation Application (IA No. 13/2026)</u> 6. Cause shown for the delay is found to be sufficient. Accordingly, delay in filing the Substitution Application is condoned. Delay Condonation Application is allowed. <u>Substitution Application (IA No. 12/2026)</u> 7. The application is for bringing on record the heirs and legal representatives of deceased petitioner no. 5. 8. There is no opposition to the Substitution Application. It is, accordingly, allowed.

			9. The heirs and legal representatives of petitioner no. 5, as disclosed in the prayer clause of the Substitution Application, are permitted to be brought on record, in place of deceased petitioner no. 5. 10. Let amended memo of parties be provided to the Office within a week. <u>WPSB No. 394 / 2021</u> 11. List the Writ Petition for hearing after four weeks. 12. Interim order is extended till the next date of listing. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 04.05.2026 Rahul (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 04.05.2026
--	--	--	---